STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project
Siting Application

Case No. PU-22-391

OAH File No. 20230003

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned certifies that the originals of the ORDER ON LABORERS DISTRICT
COUNCIL OF MINNESOTA AND NORTH DAKOTA’S MOTION TO COMPEL
DISCOVERY and ORDER ON INTERVENOR WARFORD’S MOTION TO COMPEL
DISCOVERY were sent by electronic mail and mailed, inside mail, at the State Capitol, on the

| day of June 2023, to:

John Hamre
Public Service Commission
ighamre@nd.gov

John Schuh
Special Assistant Attorney General

Public Service Commission
jschuh@nd.gov

and that true and correct copies of the above document were sent by electronic mail on the L

day of June 2023, to:

Lawrence Bender
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
Ibender@fredlaw.com

Randall J. Bakke

Bradley N. Wiederholt

Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com
bwiederhold@bgwattorneys.com

Brian E. Jorde
Domina Law Group
bjorde@dominalaw.com

Zachary Pelham

Special Assistant Attorney General
Pearce Durick PLLC
zep(@pearce-durick.com

Steven Leibel

David Knoll

Knoll Leibel LLP
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com
david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Kevin Pranis
LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota
kpranis(@liunagroc.com
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Brant M. Leonard
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
bleonard@fredlaw.com

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Hwan, Administrative Law Judge
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